

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region X
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY

LEASEL

DepEdDIVISION OF TANGUB CITY

CITY OF TANGUB

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

May 16, 2022

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 125,

s. 2022

To:

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent CID and SGOD Chief Education Supervisors Education Program Supervisors Public Schools District In-Charge Division Program Holders All Others Concerned

This Division

RESUMPTION OF "KUMUSTAHAN SA KABAN"

- 1. To facilitate and ensure timely payment of procurement activities, this Office resumes the conduct of our bi-monthly virtual meeting for procurement updates otherwise named as "Kumustahan sa Kaban," every 1st and 3rd Wednesday of the month through the Microsoft Teams platform.
- 2. Participants to this meeting are the BAC Members, BAC Secretariat, BAC TWG, Division Inspectorate Team, Accountant, Budget Officer, Supply Officer and all Program Holders.
- A link will be provided before the scheduled meeting.
- 4. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

NIMFA R. LAGO, PhD, CESO VI

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

OIC- Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

NRL/SGOD/bjc/05-16-22
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects:
PROCUREMENT
FUNDS
BUDGET UTILIZATION

OF CONTROL OF CONTROL

Address: Anecito Siete St. Mantic, Tangub City

Telephone: (088) 530 - 5988